# OP \$40,00 348986

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Monica Turner		04/07/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Michael Gerard Tyson
Also Known As:	AKA Mike Tyson
Street Address:	c/o Kia Kamran, Esq. 10880 Wilshire Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 2070
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3489868	MIKE TYSON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)919-1444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104752626

Email: kia@tunelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Kamran, Esq.

Address Line 1: 10880 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2070

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIKE TYSON ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kia Kamran, Esq.
Signature:	/Kia Karman/

900159175 REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0274

Date:	04/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Mike Tyson- Trademark Assignment- FE#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0275

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Dr. Monica Turner, ("Assignor"), with an address of 8313 Persimmon Tree Road, Bethesda, Maryland, USA 20817, is the registrant and current owner of the trademark "Mike Tyson" (the "Mark"), registration number 3,489,868 which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2008;

WHEREAS Michael Gerard Tyson ("Assignee"), with an address of c/o Kia Kamran, Esq., 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, STE 2070, Los Angeles, CA 90024, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated: As of 4710

Dr. Monica Tumer

Michael Gerard Tyson

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

TRADEMARK EL: 004182 FRAME: 0276